CHILD -3 through 8

TEEN - 14 through 18

SENIOR - 65 + years
Nude, obscene or violent entries will not be accepted. Superintendent and Judges reserve the right to remove
entries which are considered obscene or harmful to minors as defined by the Arizona Criminal Code. All work
must be original, entered by the artist and created w/in the last 2 years. Art must not have been exhibited in

any previous Fair
FAIR THEME: The Tradition Lives On

AGE DIVISION ON OR BEFORE JAN 1, 2022

YOUTH - 9 through 13
ADULT - 19 through 64
Persons with Disabilities - All Ages

Division Number & Description

Class Number & Description

2001 Child 100 Apron
2002 Youth 101 Decoupage Item
2003 Teen 102 Fabric Painted Pillow
2004 Adult 103 Metalcraft
2005 Senior 104 Painted and decorated paper plates
2006 Persons with Disabilities 105 Poster
106 Quilted Item
107 Tote Bag
108 Other; please describe
BEAD AND/OR FEATHERWORK
2010 Child 100 Clothing
2011 Youth 101 Hair accessory
2012 Teen 102 Headdress
2013 Adult 103 Jewelry: Earrings or Bracelet
2014 Senior 104 Jewelry: Necklace
2015 Persons with Disabilities 105 Jewelry: Set
106 Other; please describe
BEAD ORANAMENTATION
2020 Child 100 Loom Woven
2021 'Youth 101 Mixed Media
2022 Teen 102  with Stone
2023 Adult 103  without Stone
2024  Senior 104 = Ornament
2025 Persons with Disabilities 105 ' Hand Strung - Knotted
106 Hand Strung - Unknotted
107 Other than classified
108 Peyote Stitch
109 | Pattern - Original
110 Beadwork - Pattern/kit (submit pattern for comparison)
111 Hat Bands
112 Lanyards/ Badge Holders

113

Other; Please describe



CARDS

Division Number & Description Class Number & Description
2040 Child 100 Birthday Card
2041  Youth 101 Congratulations
2042 Teen 102 Get Well Card
2043 Adult 103 Holiday Card
2044  Senior 104 | Invitation
2045 Persons with Disabilities 105 Mixed Media
106 Thank You Card
107 Three Dimensional Card
108 Valentine Card
109 Other; please describe
CERAMICS, POTTERY, AND PLASTERCRAFT
2050 Child 100 Dishes: glazed and fired
2051 'Youth 101 Plastercraft: animal
2052 Teen 102 Plastercraft: holiday
2053 Adult 103 Plastercraft: miscellaneous
2054  Senior 104 Thrown pot: glazed and fired
2055 Persons with Disabilities 105 Other, please describe
COLLECTIBLES (Maximum 3 collections per exhibitor)
2060 Child 100 Coins
2061 Youth 101 History
2062 Teen 102 Insect
2063 Adult 103 Leaf
2064 Senior 104 Rock
2065 Persons with Disabilities 105 Miscellaneous Collections
DOLLHOUSE, FURNISHINGS, AND MINIATURES
2070 Child 100 City Scene
2071 Youth 101 Doll house: original design
2072 Teen 102 Doll house and miniature furnishings: needle work rugs -
afghans - pillows - etc. 3 pieces only
2073 Adult 103 Doll house furnishings: kit - 3 pieces only
2074 Senior 104 Doll house: kit
2075 Persons with Disabilities 105 Landscape/garden
106 Miniature dishes and/or pottery: hand made
107 Miniatures: full rooms
108 Miniatures: furniture - 3 pieces only
109 Scale 1/12
110 Other, please describe
GOURDS
2080 Child 100 Animals
2081 Youth 101 Birdhouses/Birdfeeders
2082 Teen 102 Decoupage
2083 Adult 103 Dolls made from Gourds
2084 Senior 104 Flowers
2085 Persons with Disabilities 105 Holiday

106 Jewelry: a large portion to be made from gourd
107 Masks



GOURDS CONTINUED

Division Number & Description Class Number & Description

108 Miniatures - 3' or smaller

109 Miscellaneous - All other gourds
110 Musical

111 Painting

112 Pyrography - must be dominant
113 Reptiles

114 Southwestern Designs

115 'Wood burning - must be dominant

116 Woven
117 Other, please describe
HOMEADE SOAPS
2090 Child 100 'Animal Shampoo Soaps
2091 Youth 101 Glycerin Soaps
2092 Teen 102 Goat Soap
2093 Adult 103 Hand Soap
2094  Senior 104 Laundry Soap
2095 Persons with Disabilities 105 Other; please describe
JEWELRY AND METALCRAFT
2100 Child 100 Bolo with Stone
2101 'Youth 101 Bolo without Stone
2102 Teen 102 Channel Jewelry with stone, wood, bone, shell, etc.
2103 Adult 103 Engraving
2104 Senior 104 Fused/Dichloric Glass
2105 Persons with Disabilities 105 Handmade Glass Beads

106 Jewelry with stone or stones (cabochon, faceted, freeform)

107 Jewelry without stone

108 Jewelry Set

109 Lampwork

110 Lost wax jewelry with or without stones (stones not judged)

111 |Metalcraft with or without stones, wood, bone, shell, etc.

112 Metalcraft, other, with or without stones (sculptures, etc)
(Max. 8 inches in largest dimension)

113 Wirewrap Bracelets

114 Wirewrap Pendants

115 Wirewrap Rings

116 Wirewrap with Stone or Stones

117 Wirewrap without Stone or Stones

118 Other, please describe

LEATHERCRAFT
2110 Child 100 Braiding: horse item
2111 Youth 101 Braiding: belt or hat band
2112 Teen 102 Braiding: miscellaneous
2113 Adult 103 Hand tooled: bag, purse, or wallet
2114 Senior 104 Hand tooled: belt or hat band
2115 Persons with Disabilities 105 Other than tooled: bag, purse or wallet

106 Moccasins



LEATHERCRAFT CONTINUED

107
108
109
110
112

Framed Art

Tooled

Painted Landscape
Wild Game

Other; please describe

LEGO, K'NEX

2120
2121
2122
2123
2124
2125

Child

Youth

Teen

Adult

Senior

Persons with Disabilities

100
101
102
103
104
106
106
107
108

Planes

Automobiles

Ships

Other Transportation
Animals, People, and Figures
LEGO art

Robotics and MINDSTORMS
Other Building Toy

Other, please describe

MODELS SCRATCH BUILT

2130
2131
2132
2133
2134
2135

Child

Youth

Teen

Adult

Senior

Persons with Disabilities

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1M1
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Automobile

Truck

Motorcycle

Off Road Vehicle
Large Ship

Large Ship - Military
Small Boat - Private
Small Boat - Military
Watercraft - Personal
Watercraft - Military
Trains

Aircraft - Commercial
Aircraft - Military
Aircraft - Personal
Rocket - Static
Rocket - That Flies
Structure/ using metal, wood, etc.
Diorama

Other

MODELS MODDIFIED KIT

2140
2141
2142
2143
2144
2145

Child

Youth

Teen

Adult

Senior

Persons with Disabilities

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Aircraft - Commercial
Aircraft - Military
Aircraft - Personal
Automobile
Diorama

Large Ship

Large Ship - Military
Motorcycle

Off Road Vehicle
Rocket - Static
Other



MODELS MODIFIED KIT CONTINUED

Division Number & Description Class Number & Description

110 Rocket - That Flies

111 'Small Boat - Personal

112 ' Small Boat - Military

113 Structure/ using interlocking pieces
114 Structure/ using metal, wood, efc.
115 Trains

116 Truck

117 Watercraft - Military

118 Watercraft - Personal

119 Other

MISCELLANEOUS
2150 Child 100 Basketry
2151 Youth 101 Carved Fishing Lure
2152 Teen 102 Decoupage: any item
2153 Adult 103 Dough Art
2154 Senior 104 Dream Catcher
2155 Persons with Disabilities 105 Fabric Flowers

106 Floral head garlands: silk and or dried flowers
107 Fly Fishing Tie

108 Fun Foam: Any Article

109 Glass Decorating

110 God's Eye/ Ojo de Dios

111 Hairbows

112 'Headbands

113 Kite built from scratch

114 Macrame

115 Magnets: up to 4 inches

116 Masks

117 'Memory Book

118 Metalcraft

119 Mosaic: up to 24 inches x 24 inches
120 Origami

121 Plastic Canvas: Needlepoint any article
122 Plastic ltem

123 Popsicle Stick

124 Puppet

125 Rope Art or String Art

126 Stained Glass: Copper Foil

127 Stained Glass: Lead Came

128 Tole painting on fabric

129 Tole painting on glass

130 Tole painting on metal

131 Tole painting on wood

132 Other, please describe



RECYCLABLE

Division Number & Description Class Number & Description
2160 Child 100 Accessories: limit 2 pieces, hair bows, belts, etc.
2161 Youth 101 Article of clothing
2162 Teen 102 Bank
2163 Adult 103 Birdfeeder
2164 Senior 104 Clothing: limit 2 entries
2165 Persons with Disabilities 105 Educational Exhibit Display size not to exceed 22 inches x
24 inches
106 'Holiday craft: door
107 Holiday craft: tabletop
108 Holiday craft: wall
109 Jewelry: limit 2 pieces
110 Purse
111 'Room Decoration
112 ' Shoes
113 Tree decoration: limit 2 entries
114 'Wallet(duct tape or out of another product)
115 Wreath
116 Other, please describe
SCRAPBOOK PAGES
2170 Child 100 Anniversary
2171 Youth 101 Baby
2172 Teen 102 Birthdays
2173 Adult 103 Celebrations/Special Occasions
2174 Senior 104 Family Fun
2175 Persons with Disabilities 105 Holiday
106 Pets
107 School Days
108 Vacation
109 Wedding
110 Other; please describe
TAXIDERMY
2180 Child 100 Large Animal
2181 Youth 101 'Small Animal
2182 Teen 102 Other: please describe
2183 Adult
2184 Senior
2185 Person (s) with Disabilities
WOOD
2190 Child 100 Any article made for the home
2191 Youth 101 'Any article made for the shop
2192 Teen 102 Bird house: any size
2193 Adult 103 Bowl
2194 Senior 104 Box
2195 Persons with Disabilities 105 Cane
2196 Girl Scouts 106 Chest

107 Clock



WOOD Continued

Division Number & Description Class Number & Description

108 Foot stool

109 Large livestock or crop device - at least 5 hours of
construction time

110 |Musical Instrument

111 Pens

112 Plaque

113 Pre-cut kit

114 'Saw horse

115 Small livestock or crop device - up to 5 hours of
construction time

116 Step Stool

117 Toy

118 Walking Stick

119 Wood carved Kachina

120 'Wood: Carved - animal

121 'Wood: Carved - figurine

122 'Wood: Carved - miscellaneous

123 'Wood: Cut - miscellaneous

124 Wood: Inlaid

125 |Wood: Turned

126 |Wooden tool or nail box

127 \Workbench

128 Other; please describe

WREATHES
2200 Child 100 Christmas
2201 Youth 101 Easter
2202 Teen 102 Halloween
2203 Adult 103  Patriotic: red - white - blue
2204  Senior 104 'Wall decoration
2205 Person(s) with Disabilities 105 Other, please describe
SPECIAL CLASSES
2210 Child 100 Any Painted Real Melon
2211 Youth 101 Scare Crow
2212 Teen 102 Decorated Hay Bale
2213 Adult
2214 Senior

2215 Person(s) with Disabilities
Scarecrow must be self supporting. If the scarecrow needs to sit, please bring appropriate chair, bike, etc.



