CRAFTS & HOBBITS

AGE DIVISION ON OR BEFORE JAN 1, 2022

CHILD -3 through 8	YOUTH - 9 through 13
TEEN - 14 through 18	ADULT - 19 through 64
SENIOR - 65 + years	Persons with Disabilities - All Ages

Nude, obscene or violent entries will not be accepted. Superintendent and Judges reserve the right to remove entries which are considered obscene or harmful to minors as defined by the Arizona Criminal Code. All work must be original, entered by the artist and created w/in the last 2 years. Art must not have been exhibited in any previous Fair

FAIR THEME: The Tradition Lives On

	Division Number & Description		Class Number & Description
2001	Child	100	Apron
2002	Youth	101	Decoupage Item
2003	Teen	102	Fabric Painted Pillow
2004	Adult	103	Metalcraft
2005	Senior	104	Painted and decorated paper plates
2006	Persons with Disabilities	105	Poster
		106	Quilted Item
		107	Tote Bag
		108	Other; please describe

BEAD AND/OR FEATHERWORK

2010	Child	100	Clothing
2011	Youth	101	Hair accessory
2012	Teen	102	Headdress
2013	Adult	103	Jewelry: Earrings or Bracelet
2014	Senior	104	Jewelry: Necklace
2015	Persons with Disabilities	105	Jewelry: Set
		106	Other; please describe

BEAD ORANAMENTATION

2020	Child	100	Loom Woven
2021	Youth	101	Mixed Media
2022	Teen	102	with Stone
2023	Adult	103	without Stone
2024	Senior	104	Ornament
2025	Persons with Disabilities	105	Hand Strung - Knotted
		106	Hand Strung - Unknotted
		107	Other than classified
		108	Peyote Stitch
		109	Pattern - Original
		110	Beadwork - Pattern/kit (submit pattern for comparison)
		111	Hat Bands
		112	Lanyards/ Badge Holders
		113	Other; Please describe

CARDS

-	Division Number O Description		Class Number & Description
2040	Division Number & Description Child	100	Class Number & Description Birthday Card
2040	Youth	101	Congratulations
2041	Teen	101	Get Well Card
2042	Adult	102	Holiday Card
2043	Senior	103	Invitation
2044	Persons with Disabilities	104	Mixed Media
2045	Persons with disabilities	105	Thank You Card
			Three Dimensional Card
		107	Valentine Card
		109	Other; please describe
	CEDAMICS DOTT		AND PLASTERCRAFT
2050	Child	100	Dishes: glazed and fired
2050	Youth	101	Plastercraft: animal
2052	Teen		Plastercraft: holiday
2052	Adult	102	Plastercraft: miscellaneous
2053	Senior	_	
2054	Persons with Disabilities		Thrown pot: glazed and fired
2000	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	105	Other, please describe
2060	Child Child	100	Coins
2061	Youth	101	History
2062	Teen	102	Insect
2063	Adult	102	Leaf
2063	Senior	_	Rock
2065	Persons with Disabilities	104	Miscellaneous Collections
2005			IGS, AND MINIATURES
2070	Child	100	City Scene
2070	Youth	101	Doll house: original design
2071	Teen	101	Doll house and miniature furnishings: needle work rugs -
2012	Teen	102	afghans - pillows - etc. 3 pieces only
2073	Adult	103	Doll house furnishings: kit - 3 pieces only
2074	Senior	104	Doll house: kit
2075	Persons with Disabilities	105	Landscape/garden
		106	Miniature dishes and/or pottery: hand made
		107	Miniatures: full rooms
		108	Miniatures: furniture - 3 pieces only
		109	Scale 1/12
		110	Other, please describe
	'	GOUF	RDS
2080	Child	100	Animals
2081	Youth	101	Birdhouses/Birdfeeders
2082	Teen	102	Decoupage
2083	Adult	103	Dolls made from Gourds
2084	Senior	104	Flowers
2085	Persons with Disabilities	105	Holiday
		106	Jewelry: a large portion to be made from gourd
		107	Masks
	'		·

GOURDS CONTINUED

	Division Number & Description		Class Number & Description
		108	Miniatures - 3' or smaller
		109	Miscellaneous - All other gourds
		110	Musical
		111	Painting
		112	Pyrography - must be dominant
		113	Reptiles
		114	Southwestern Designs
		115	Wood burning - must be dominant
		116	Woven
		117	Other, please describe
	HON	IEADE	SOAPS
2090	Child	100	Animal Shampoo Soaps
2091	Youth	101	Glycerin Soaps
2092	Teen	102	Goat Soap
2093	Adult	103	·
2094	Senior	104	Laundry Soap
2095	Persons with Disabilities	105	Other; please describe
		AND	METALCRAFT
2100	Child	100	Bolo with Stone
2101	Youth	101	Bolo without Stone
2102	Teen	102	Channel Jewelry with stone, wood, bone, shell, etc.
2103	Adult	103	Engraving
2104	Senior	104	Fused/Dichloric Glass
2105	Persons with Disabilities	105	Handmade Glass Beads
		106	Jewelry with stone or stones (cabochon, faceted, freeform)
		107	Jewelry without stone
		108	Jewelry Set
		109	Lampwork
		110	Lost wax jewelry with or without stones (stones not judged)
		111	Metalcraft with or without stones, wood, bone, shell, etc.
		112	Metalcraft, other, with or without stones (sculptures, etc) (Max. 8 inches in largest dimension)
		113	Wirewrap Bracelets
		114	Wirewrap Pendants
		115	Wirewrap Rings
		116	Wirewrap with Stone or Stones
		117	Wirewrap without Stone or Stones
		118	Other, please describe
	LE/	<u>ATHER</u>	CRAFT
2110	Child	100	Braiding: horse item
2111	Youth	101	Braiding: belt or hat band
2112	Teen	102	Braiding: miscellaneous
2113	Adult	103	Hand tooled: bag, purse, or wallet
2114	Senior	104	Hand tooled: belt or hat band
2115	Persons with Disabilities	105	Other than tooled: bag, purse or wallet
		106	Moccasins

	LEATHERCRAFT CONTINUED			
		107	Framed Art	
		108	Tooled	
		109	Painted Landscape	
		110	Wild Game	
		112	Other; please describe	
		LEGO, I	K'NEX	
2120	Child	100	Planes	
2121	Youth	101	Automobiles	
2122	Teen	102	Ships	
2123	Adult	103	Other Transportation	
2124	Senior	104	Animals, People, and Figures	
2125	Persons with Disabilities	105	LEGO art	
		106	Robotics and MINDSTORMS	
		107	Other Building Toy	
		108	Other, please describe	
	MODE	LS SCR	ATCH BUILT	
2130	Child	100	Automobile	
2131	Youth	101	Truck	
2132	Teen	102	Motorcycle	
2133	Adult	103	Off Road Vehicle	
2134	Senior	104	Large Ship	
2135	Persons with Disabilities	105	Large Ship - Military	
		106	Small Boat - Private	
		107	Small Boat - Military	
		108	Watercraft - Personal	
		109	Watercraft - Military	
		110	Trains	
		111	Aircraft - Commercial	
		112	Aircraft - Military	
		113	Aircraft - Personal	
		114	Rocket - Static	
		115	Rocket - That Flies	
		116	Structure/ using metal, wood, etc.	
		117	Diorama	
		118	Other	
			DDIFIED KIT	
2140	Child		Aircraft - Commercial	
2141	Youth	101	,	
2142	Teen	102		
2143	Adult		Automobile	
2144	Senior	104		
2145	Persons with Disabilities	105		
		106	. ,	
		107	Motorcycle	
		108		
		109	Rocket - Static	
		110	Other	

MODELS MODIFIED KIT CONTINUED

Division Number & Description	Class Number & Description				
11	0 Rocket - That Flies				
11	1 Small Boat - Personal				
11	2 Small Boat - Military				
11	3 Structure/ using interlocking pieces				
11	4 Structure/ using metal, wood, etc.				
11	5 Trains				
11	6 Truck				
11	7 Watercraft - Military				
11	8 Watercraft - Personal				
11	9 Other				
MISCELLANEOUS					

0450			ANEOUS
	Child	100	Basketry
2151	Youth	101	Carved Fishing Lure
2152	Teen	102	Decoupage: any item
2153	Adult	103	Dough Art
2154	Senior	104	Dream Catcher
2155 I	Persons with Disabilities	105	Fabric Flowers
		106	Floral head garlands: silk and or dried flowers
		107	Fly Fishing Tie
		108	Fun Foam: Any Article
		109	Glass Decorating
		110	God's Eye/ Ojo de Dios
		111	Hairbows
		112	Headbands
		113	Kite built from scratch
		114	Macrame
		115	Magnets: up to 4 inches
		116	Masks
		117	Memory Book
		118	Metalcraft
		119	Mosaic: up to 24 inches x 24 inches
		120	Origami
		121	Plastic Canvas: Needlepoint any article
		122	Plastic Item
		123	Popsicle Stick
		124	Puppet
		125	Rope Art or String Art
		126	Stained Glass: Copper Foil
		127	Stained Glass: Lead Came
		128	Tole painting on fabric
		129	Tole painting on glass
		130	Tole painting on metal
		131	Tole painting on wood
		132	Other, please describe

RECYCLABLE

	Division Number & Description		Class Number & Description
2160	Child	100	Accessories: limit 2 pieces, hair bows, belts, etc.
2161	Youth	101	Article of clothing
2162	Teen	102	Bank
2163	Adult	103	Birdfeeder
2164	Senior	104	Clothing: limit 2 entries
2165	Persons with Disabilities	105	Educational Exhibit Display size not to exceed 22 inches x 24 inches
		106	Holiday craft: door
		107	Holiday craft: tabletop
		108	Holiday craft: wall
		109	Jewelry: limit 2 pieces
		110	Purse
		111	Room Decoration
		112	Shoes
		113	Tree decoration: limit 2 entries
		114	Wallet(duct tape or out of another product)
		115	Wreath
		116	Other, please describe
	SCRA	PBOO	K PAGES
2170	Child	100	Anniversary
2171	Youth	101	Baby
2172	Teen	102	Birthdays
2173	Adult	103	Celebrations/Special Occasions
2174	Senior	104	Family Fun
2175	Persons with Disabilities	105	Holiday
		106	Pets
		107	School Days
		108	Vacation
		109	Wedding
		110	Other; please describe
		AXIDE	
2180	Child		Large Animal
2181	Youth	101	Small Animal
2182	Teen	102	Other: please describe
2183	Adult		
2184	Senior		
2185	Person (s) with Disabilities		
0.100	Tavini.	WOO	
2190		100	Any article made for the home
2191	Youth	101	Any article made for the shop
2192	Teen	102	Bird house: any size
2193	Adult	103	Bowl
2194	Senior	104	Box
2195	Persons with Disabilities	105	Cane
2196	Girl Scouts	106	Chest
		107	Clock

WOOD Continued

	Division Number & Description		Class Number & Description
		108	
		109	Large livestock or crop device - at least 5 hours of
			construction time
		110	Musical Instrument
		111	Pens
		112	Plaque
		113	Pre-cut kit
		114	
		115	Small livestock or crop device - up to 5 hours of construction time
		116	Step Stool
		117	Toy
		118	Walking Stick
		119	Wood carved Kachina
		120	Wood: Carved - animal
		121	Wood: Carved - figurine
		122	Wood: Carved - miscellaneous
		123	Wood: Cut - miscellaneous
		124	Wood: Inlaid
		125	Wood: Turned
		126	Wooden tool or nail box
		127	Workbench
		128	Other; please describe
		WREA	THES
2200	Child	100	Christmas
2201	Youth	101	Easter
2202	Teen	102	Halloween
2203	Adult	103	Patriotic: red - white - blue
2204	Senior	104	Wall decoration
2205	Person(s) with Disabilities	105	Other, please describe
	SP	ECIAL C	LASSES
2210	Child	100	Any Painted Real Melon
2211	Youth	101	Scare Crow
2212	Teen	102	Decorated Hay Bale
2213	Adult		
2214	Senior		
2215	Person(s) with Disabilities		
Scarec	row must be self supporting. If the scarec	row nee	ds to sit, please bring appropriate chair, bike, etc.